

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3405/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CRMM No. 2046/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHIT DHAWAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 123857/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52957/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 123855/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 52958/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 54949/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 52956/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 16-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Puja Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 06.08.2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)